2023 SAEMS MASTER MEETING SCHEDULE

SAEMS Regional EMS Council: Sara Perotti Executive Director: execdirector@saemscouncil.com (520) 444-6235
*Meets QUARTERLY on: 3" Tuesdays: Chair-Dr. Joshua Gaither: JGaither@aemrec.arizona.edu

LOCATION: ZOOM Video Conference and/or hybrid

TIME: 1000-1130

DATES: January 17"  April 18" June 20"  October 17t

Pima County Sub-Regional EMS Council: Chair: Tom Brandhuber: tbrandhuber@grfdaz.gov
*Meets QUARTERLY on: 3" Tuesdays before SAEMS Council

LOCATION: ZOOM Video Conference and/or hybrid

TIME: 0930-1000

DATES: January 17" April 18"  June 20"  October 17®

EMS Medical Director Committee: Chair- Dr. Andrea Herbert: herbae@comcast.com
*Meets QUARTERLY on 3" Wednesday

TIME: 0900 - 1000

LOCATION: ZOOM Video Conference/and or hybrid

DATES: February 15t May 17"  September 20"  December 20"

Regional Trauma Committee: Chair-Melissa Anderson: Melissa.Anderson@bannerhealth.com
*Meets quarterly on 3" Wednesday-Immediately following EMS Medical Directors Meeting
LOCATION: ZOOM Video Conference/and or hybrid

TIME: 1000-1200

DATES: February 15t May 17"  September 20" | December 20™

Cochise County Sub-Regional EMS Council: Chair- Matt Irlmeier: Matthew.Irimeier@SIERRAVISTAAZ.GOV
*Meets every 4" Wednesday

LOCATION: ZOOM Video Conferencemand/or,in-person (please see meeting invites from CCEMS)

TIME: 1000-1200

DATES: Jan 25, Feb 22, Mar 22, April 26, May 24, June 28, July 26, Aug 23, Sept 27, Oct 25, Nov 15, Dec: No meeting

Santa Cruz County Sub-Regional EMS Council: Chair-Ben Guerrero: bguerrero@tubacfire.org
*Meets every 1% Tuesday of the odd months

LOCATION: ZOOM Video Conference/and or hybrid

TIME: 1000 - 1100

DATES: Jan 3, Mar 7, May 2, July 11, Sept S, Nov 7

Graham/Greenlee County Sub-Regional EMS Council: Chair-David Tanstaafl: d.tanstaafl@icloud.com
*Meets every 15 Wednesday

LOCATION: ZOOM Video Conference/and or hybrid

TIME: 1200 - 1300

DATES: Jan 4, Feb 1, Mar 1, April 5, May 3, June 7, July 5, Aug 2, Sept 6, Oct 4, Nov 1, Dec 6

Provider Agency & Air Med Committees: Chair- Jackie Evans: Jacqueline. Evans@amr.net

Air Medical Subcommittee: Chair- Rolando Gomez: luisgomez@airmethods.com

*Meets every 2" Wednesday: Bi-Monthly-Air Medical Subcommittee immediately following Providers meeting
LOCATION: ZOOM Video Conference/and or hybrid

TIME: 1000 — 1200

DATES: Feb 8, Apr 12, Jun 14, Aug 9, Oct 11, Dec 13

Base Hospital Manager Committee: (I)Chair- Kevin LeClair: kevin.leclair@northwestmedicalcenter.com
*Meets every 3" Wednesday except when EMS Medical Director Committee meets, following PDR Committee
TIME: 1030 - 1130

LOCATION: ZOOM Video Conference/and or‘hybrid

DATES: Jan 18, Mar 15, April 19, June 21, July 19, Aug 16, Oct 18, Nov 15

Protocol Development & Review Committee (PDR): Chair- Dr. Amber Rice: arice@aemrc.arizona.edu

*Meets every 3rd Wednesday except when EMS Medical Director Committee meets, prior to Base Hospital Manager Committee
TIME: 0900 - 1030

LOCATION: ZOOM Video Conference/and or hybrid

DATES: Jan 18, Mar 15, April 19, June 21, July 19, Aug 16, Oct 18, Nov 15




